



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 614 of 2019

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** GANGA PRASAD

09.10.2025	<p>Mr. Rakesh Kumar Thakur, counsel for respondents No.1 & 2.</p> <p>Mr. Dashrath Gupta, Advocate appearing for the appellant is on adjustment.</p> <p>Call this matter after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p>
Rekha	