



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 614 of 2019

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** GANGA PRASAD

Order Sheet

14/01/2026	Mr. Dashrath Gupta, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Rakesh Kumar Thakur, counsel for respondents No.1 & 2. Heard on I.A. No.1, application under Order 41 Rule 27 of the CPC for taking additional documents on record. The application (I.A. No.1) shall be considered at the time of final hearing of the appeal. It is an admitted appeal. Post the matter for final hearing. Sd/- Rakesh Mohan Pandey JUDGE
Nadim	