



**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

**MAC No. 614 of 2019**

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED **versus** GANGA PRASAD

**Order on Board**

<b>25/04/2026</b>	<p>None for the parties.</p> <p>List for final hearing expeditiously.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">sd/- <b>(Sanjay K. Agrawal)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>s@if</p>